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HERMON R.COOKE *6 é
ROY W.STODDARD .
° COOKE 5 STODDARD 4

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

BRANCH OFFICE

TONOPAH,NEVADA
304-312 FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

RENQ,NEVADA

January 4, 1929.

Noble H., Getchell, £sq.,
Battle Mountain, Nev.

Dear Mr., Getchell:
Re: Vencill Estate.

After you and young True were in the office
yesterday, we found in the safe a letter dated March 31, 1928,
addressed to H. U, Castle at Elko, listing 198,500 shares of
Dan Tucker stock in the name of True Vencill, and 201,500 shares
in your name with instructions to Castle to hold same in escrow.
This letter was to be signed apparently, by you and Vencill.
Vencill signed but the line for the other signature was lef?v
blank. The stock was deposited with the letter in our safe,
presumably awaiting your signature on the letter to Castle. Also
is the Minute book of the Dgn Tucker Mining Company here. It ‘
was found with the other papers. These appear to be organization
Minutes as they do not come down to a date later than long about
1925, The escrow instruction letter to Castle provided that the
stock was to be held by him until April, 1930. The escrow is
stated to be for the purpose of protecting the market on the stock.
Of course with Vencill passing out before the transaction was con-
summated, legally puts an end to it and the stock belonging: top- you
is undoubtedly deliverable to you, and the stock belonging to Vencill
is deliverable to the estate, At all events that seems to be the
gituation as I view it. I found nothing in regard to the notes
of the Dan Tucker Company to you. I am going to have a further
search made and it is barely possible that the notes are here,
though I rather doubt it because the transaction that Mr. Stoddard
handled for Tyue in regard to the escrow did not necessarily call
for any action in regard to the notes at all. But I thought you
would want to know about my finding the stock and the Minute book.
Your stock and the Minute book are subject to your order.

Yours very truly,
COUKE & sSTODDARD

By X//?M
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Jan. 6, 1939

Mre Ira B. Joralemon
416 Montgomery strest
San Frankicso, California

Upon the receipt of your letter of 5th inet. I
have dlscueeed the matter of tha Tan Tucker title
wlth {r. Thstcher und also the underlying ortioners.

ire Thatcher, 7T suthered, was of the opinion that
although the abetract firm (Washoe Title & Abstract
Company) Gid shom thst thie title wae in order it
would not in any way affect Mr. Getchell's claim,
and, that he could bring suit to aseert hie right,
with a very good chance of winning the sama.

While the original optioners guaranteed to deliver a
cleuzr titie by the option grented Cole and myself,
Lhey take the posltion that the title is clear and,
therefore, do not feel that they are required to
rproduce an abstruact to thie effect. They aleo point
out thut reyardlese of the findinge of the abetract
comyuny Lt would not Iin uny way affect Mr Getchell's
position. It doee not appear, therefore, poecible

to get them to pay for the cosrt of the Washoe Title
& Abstruct Cols abetract. :

Ther. le & posesidblity that we can persuasde the orig-
inal optionere to bring sult to guiet thie titls. T
suggested this to Mre. Thatcher and he thought that
this would cost more than what would be required to
pay Mr. Getchell's claim.

Mr. Cole and I take the roslition that we have sold
you our right, title, and intereet in thles certain




SRS Mr. Ira B. Joralemon (con't) \ page 2

contruct and that we d1d not guarantee the title in
any way. Therefore, we do not see or believe that
it i1e fair to ask ug to pay for this ubstract. e
GO uol see why we sras in vosition that would require
us Lo getile thig point with the original optioners.

Inasauch ag& ¥r. Thatchery solnte out that an abstract
by the Wushoe Title Abstract Co., even if it finds the
title in order,{(tnut 1s in the hands of the original
optloners) doee not clarify the title sufficlently but
what he would still have to pass uren it; I helieve
that you should pay for the cost of this abstract and
taen, 1f necessary, force the underlylnz optioners to
brins sult to quiet title,

Ilaves 4o w0t nleundorstand Yr. Cole and my position
in this matter as we wigh to aely you and will do so
in every joscible weg, we uve avsn to any cuggestion
taut you nuy core to offer.

I was gorry 1o liurn of your funily's 1linese and hope

tivt they are well by thie tine.

ey eincerely yours,

, JBPmgr /Ty
o ORIV
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Fallon, Nev.
. Dec 29th, 1938,
Mr. J. Benj Parker,
233 E. Plaza St.,
Reno, Nev,

Desr Ben:-

I had a conference with £il Cann and
have the following information regarding Getchell.

| About 1925 Getchell bought a % interest
in the Dan Tucker claims from one of the owners and
had the deed recorded, Then Getchell and Carl Dodge
made some mutuel agreement with the other owners and
~sunk the Getchell shaft., About 1926 they abandoned
the operation. About 1927 January Jones acquired the
Dan Tucker group and started operations . He got a
deed to the Dan Tucker group and had it recorded at
that time.! In 1937 Jones failed to pay him men and
the property became involved with labor leins and
bn July 17th a deed to the property was given to the
Present owners by the District Court,

At the time of the court action on the
labor leins Mr, Cann had a conversation with Carl
Dodge and advised him that if he and Getchekl wanted
to pay up thé leins they could have the property.
Cann says that Dodge refuced@ to have any thing to do
with the matter as he saild that the property was not worth
any thing,.

After Jones took the property Getchell and
Dodge falled to assert their title or possession by
failing to to the assessment work, or filing the proof
of labor, or in any other manner, Mr., Cann says that the
Statutes of Limitetions would prevent Getchell or Smmx
Dodge from having eny claim. The notice of the legal action
regarding the leins was published according to the law,
anf that they ¥km were therefore legally notified, and
made no attempt to protect or essert their title.

Cann says that he would be pleased to have
Joralemon throw up the deal, and that he is not afraid
of the title or Getchell.,




(2)

I am rather undecided as to what action to
take in the matter of Joralemon postponing his payments
to us., 1 am not in favor of writing him any letter that
would alter our contract with him,

Ag l@see the matter it is up to the owners to
produce a salable deed to the propsrty to be delivered
to Joralemon, and therefore Joralemon should confer
directly with the owners,

You know that Thatcher is attorney for Getchell
and Dodge, and also attorney for Joralemon. I dont see
how this will work out. There is no doubt about Getchell
trying to break our deal, and on the other hand if
Joralemon wants the property he will have to take such
action to protect himself, It must be remembered that
the Summit King was located es a placer claim, and now
the present owners have relocated it as & lode claim,
and their ownership as a lode claim is unquestionable.
If Getchell did have any interest it could be only as
a placer, and the ground could not be held as a palcer
claim,

‘1 will be pleased to have your ideas and
reaction in the matter, and feel that we can work
out something that will not alter out contract with
Joralemon,

Awaiting further developments, I am,

Sincerely yours,

. %&W%& |

;7/07’ /46 re/ V/r/%x; Dob abowsf e odbove
_




Sept. 25, 1939

- Mre. Ce Go White, Ass't. Cashier
Pirst Jational Bank - :
Baellingham, Washlington

Dear Mr. White:
RE/SAND SPRINGS MINING CLAIMS

There ie nothing new to report regarding the
gituation at Sand Syrings. We are goling to
have the Offer situation satisfactorily term-
inated within a short while. Iuring the mean-
time the Summit King Mining Co. has reached -
the 500 ft. level in the shaft. While the
‘shaft is not in ore they expect to drift on
the hanging wall and pick it up. They have
announced the letting of a contract for a mill
and expect it to be in operation shortly after
the first of the year.

If anything of interest develops regarding your
mining claima, I shall keep you adviged. -

Thanking you for your letter and cooperation, I
am, .
,-  Sincersly yours,

J« Benje. Parker

L]

JBPﬁgr/p




Cs Go White, Aug. 31/89) '

/

protect our interests, even if it requires ¢eurt action to do -
g80. DBefore doing this,however, I wanted you to know the facts
and I can assure you that we will give gerious consideration
to any suggestions that you may care to make.

Our feeling in the matter is that Mortv is trying to create a
situation among his own associates that will compel them or

ug t0 buy out his inaividual interest at a discount for cash,
in fact he hap sald as much. o

The Summit King has sunk the Dan Tucker shaft to almost the
500 foot level and the general outlook is very favorable.

Plans are almost completed for a recuction plant at the mine.

We are sorry you are unable to come down to help straighten
this situation out, however, we will do the besit we can and
will keep you informea of the detalls.

Youre very sincerely,

J+ Benj, Parker

JBPmgr/p




Lec. 31, 1938

Mr. Ira B. Joralemon
416 Montgomery streat
San Francisco, California

Dear S8ir:s
RE/IAN TUCKTR TITLR

He huve taken the matter of the title up with the
underlying owners, also have discussed 1t with
Senator Getchell and Mr. L.L. Leonard, the original
locgtor. The facts, as deducted from this investi-
%%tion, show that Senator Getchell bought an option
gging & one-~half interest from twe parties. These
parties purchased their one-half interest from Mr.
LeLs Leonard in 1926. Nelthar of these parties or
My, Getchell completed the tarms of the escrow agre-
ament and the sscrow was returned to Mr. Leonard.

Later, about 1927, Mr. Leonard deeded thethe United
@Goldfields the Lan Tucker group. In 1337 the property
wae sold at sherlff's sale to qulet labor liene and
the redemption period on this sale was July 17th,1938,
at which time the district court wave a deed to the
present owners. This procesding seeme& to be entirely
along legal lines. & :

Mr. BEll Cann, attorney for the underlylng owners, saysg
"Phat he is not afrald of the title or Mr. Getchell."”

Tne best advice that we are able to get indicates that -
the title 18 in order. Mr. Cole and I have discussged
the matter of a letter approvihg a postponement of the
payment due us January &, 1938. We fesl that there is
sufficlent time to arrive at a conclusion regarding the
title between now and January bth and in view of these
circumstances 4o not feel that such at letter 18 war~

ranted at this time.

Sincerely yours,

B8 500000 8 ANt EN SR CEBes ey

JBPngr/p | J. Benj. Parker, Mgr.




Jan. 3, 1939

Mro Ira Be. Joralemon
316 Montzomery street
San ¥rancisco, Culifornia

Tear Mr. Joraleman:
RE/TAN TUIYTR TITLT

Ansrering your telegram of the Srd inst. T have-
discuesea the muatter of Mre Ne UHe Getchell's
cisir with Mre. Thatcher und he told me that he
woulu furnish me with & 1lst of pointe that he
felt should be cleared up resarding the title.
Also, that he would zive me this list tomorrow
afternoon aad at that time we will go over theee
points in detail @and have all the information
roseible for you when you arrive on the 6th.

I would Like to make a suzgestion that beforae

any decieion ig to be resched by you that you have

an independent legal opinion regarding this title.
Sincerely yours, -

LR IR BN B BT B SE BT B RN B B RN BN AR BN B Y 1

J. Benje. Parker, Mgr.

'!vJBngr/p




515 Montgomery egtreet
Zan Francisco, Callifornia
Jan. 5, 1949

Lear Mr Farker

After receipt of your letter of Jan. érd I have talked
with Mr. Thatcher on the telephone andé he says that in view of
the uncertainty regarding the Tan Ticker title he thinks the
only safe plan will be to have a complete abstract made by an
inGependent investigator. He suggeste the Tashoe Title Abstract
Co. and was going to tslk with you regarding this.

In view of the fact that the optionors guaranteed to de-
liver clesr title and the fact that preliminary examination
indicates a question 28 to the title, it seems clear that the
title abstract should be paid for by the optionors and not he
me. AS the original optlonors guaranteed to deliver clear title
to you and Mr. Cole, it Seems to me that they should be the ones
to pay for the abstract, although this 18 a matter for you and
them to settle.

I hope that this frocedure can be followed and that the
title can be cleared without great delay or expense.

I think this proceeding is in line with your suggestion
of Jun. 3ra that an inuependent legal opinion should be obt-
dined.

iy visit to Nevada has been delayed through illness in‘my
family, but I hope to be able to come t0 Reno on Jan. 9th.

Yours very truly,

SIGNTEL ¢
Ira B. Joralemon

IBJ¢AO'C
ccsRB
Van. of.




Ira B. JORALEMON
3183 MONTGOMERY STREERT

Saxn FrANOISCO

Dec. 28,1938

Mr. J. Benjamin Parker
and
Mr. Walter B. Cole

Gentlemen,

I am informed by Mr. Thatcher that Senator Getchell claims that he
has an interest in the Dan Tucker group as he was never served in the fore-
clogure of the lien case. This should be straightened out before we make
further payments to you or undertake to do more extensive development. I
suggest that you teke this matter up with the underlying owners at once so
that I may know more about it when I come to Nevada about January 6th,

Until this is adjusted it certainly is not €air for me to meke the
payment of $200 due to you on January Sth. I should appreciate a letter from
you approving a postponment of this payment until the question as to title
is decided.

Yours very truly,

ce: North

GT




- T e . TRUE VENOIL v‘
| N GRS RELL

-3 0] 34
PRESIDENT

DAN TUCKER MINING COMPANY

NEvADA STATE LIiFE BLDG.

RENO, NEVADA
Nov, 24th, 1925.

Dear Geteh;-

Inclosed you will find a copy of the list of
your stock that I have placed in the safty deposit box.

Nothing new except those Dougals Bros that
have the lead mine near Mina are trying hard to make deal
with some one, and I understand they have some live prospects
however I think it is a good idea for Luetjens to look it

over in the next few days then we will wire you what he thinks
about it,

Revsbech came in yestardy and I have asked him
about the Panic claim. He says he ownes two thinds interest
in it, and that he wamts to sell all his holdings at Sand
Springs. I have asked him to submit g proposition on this
one claim, but I do not know what he will do. I would not
be very much sup-rised if he tries to hold us upe

Sincerely,

o ,
&/4 rloeren Z/;-%—M«/)Q

-
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Ceptificate No.

27
28

e e T T TSR —

Issued in name of NV. H. Getchell

Numbar of shares

3000
100
150
250
250
250

1000

1000

2500

3000

10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000
10000

Y. H. Getchell

”

#45000
45000




Fallon, Nev,
Sept 4th, 1939.

Dear Ben:-

Just had a talk with Percy about the
Cooke- Thatcher matter, in which Cooke was unable to
contact Thatcher.

T advised Percy that their taking the deed
was contrary to their contract with us, and that this action
pre-dated the time of the payments to us to the time
Efxkkmixr they recieved the deed from the owners. I asked
him if they would consider putting the deed in escrow
with our comtract and an assignment, and he said he could
not answer this, I also informed his that km they had no
actual assignment from us, and he agreed. He told me that
the letter given to Cann was written by Thatcher. I told him
we thought this was Thatchers work, and that it was en
admittence of an irregularity of on their parts I told him
that we could not understand why they did not live up
to the contract, and he said that Thatcher was looking after
these matters, and he did not understand why Thatcher was
not following the terma of the contract.

Percy said that he would get in touch with
Thatcher and try and clear up the situation at an early
date, T told him that we were anxious to know about the
details at once so that we could make a decision as to
the proper course to take to protect out interests,

I believe that in view of the fact.that they
are going to spend in the neighborhood of $150,000,00 for
the mill and power plant in the name of the Summit King
Mines Litd that there isnt any intention on their part to
avoid paying us $33,000,00. Percy may get some action
and pay us up in the near future. To date I have not
received the Sept payment, and if I receive it tomorrow
I will hold it umtill T hear from you about advisibility
of acecepting it,.

Offer has not made his appemrance as yet.

Sincerely yours,

et @b,
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NOTICE

The undersigned Walter B, Cole of Fallon, Nevada, and J. Benj
Parker of Reno, Nevada, on Oct 20th 1938 secured a lease and
optiog to purchase the Dan Tucker, Tramp, Tecoma, Summit King,
May Day, and Sun Flower unpatenteé lode mining cleims located

in the éand Springs Mining District, Churchill County, Nevada,
from the owners Fred Tailleur, Emile Tailleur, Richard Eemp,

and Eli Cann, and this said lease and option expires on

April 20th, 1940. \

Under the terms of this sadd lease and option the above mentioned
owners have reserved an area on the Dan Tuocker claim six hundred
feet by six hundred feet the center of which is the Dan Tucker
shaft, for a period of six months or from Oct 20th 1938 to April
20th 1939,

The above mentioned owners are therefore responsible for all
materiels, supplies, labor, damages or 8@ebts of any nature
whatsoever that may be bought, contrscted for or incurred by them
or any person or persons whomsoever in the conduct of any operation,
mining or otherwise, on the above mentioned reserved area during
the above mentioned period of reservation; and therefore the
undersigned or their assigns are not responsible for any materials,
supplies, labor, damages or debts of any nature whatsoever that
may be bought, contracted, or:incurrsed by the dhove mentioned
owners or any person or pergons whomsoever:in ¢opnection with any
operation, mining or otherwise; on the sdid reserved area during
the period of reservation aé-gﬁbve sety forth, . o

‘“he undersigned does hereby'give notiee to WHOM ‘Il MAY CONCERN
that all their rights, tiﬂ~§,”§hdfintarestvin;quito the above
mentioned lease and option to ‘Purchase’ the abové-mentioned claims
have been assigned to Ira .B, Joraslemon, 'and that the seid under-
signed parties are not regpémnsible for any materials, supplies,
labor, damages or debts of any nhature whatgoeverithat may be
contracted for or incurred against the.gbove menbioned property
by the said Ira B. Joralemon his assigns or amy person or persons
whzmszEzex whomsoever during the mkyw  l1ife of the above
mentioned lease and option, Voo e Tl

Posted on Property

A A
o / % W ’
Nov /X ¥L3719%8 S1gned - . %&/

This is to certify that I, WALTER B.COLE, of Fallon, Nevada,do swe&#?ky\

that I posted two (2) exact copies of this NOTICE on the above deseribed
Lode Mining Claims,one on the 1l2th of NoviS;;Zf and one on the 13th day

of November. A.D. 1938 ‘!A///
2.b/0) K2 torte

Subseribhed and sworn to before me
this 15th day of

My commission ex(i}{es emm,,m
sueust 18. 1942 “mmzmk
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SUMMIT KING MINES, LIMITED

BOX 632

FALLON, NEVADA

July 1st » 1939.

Mr. J, Benj. Parker,
23% Bagst Plaza,
Reno, Nevada.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith plesse find our cheque
for $100.00 covering the option payment due today. Mr.
Cole's cheque has been mailed directly to him here at

Fallone

Will you kindly sign three copies of the

enclosed under 'Received' snd return same to us.

Thanking you, we are,

Very tmuly yours
SUMUIT RING MINBS, LIMITED,

ﬁ%MA%/;% ghﬂ%m\\
Percy G. Dobson,
PGD*D Manager

RECETIVED




At 2,
Doy R2-3Y

V@QM @/‘«/;,

%)/%fo/@/ﬁ/47%%g
[eaze

ﬁé /oo Méofww%/m }




May 26, 1939

VIA AIRMAIL

Mr. Ce Ge #hite

¢/0 First National Bank
Box 16

Bellingham, Waghington

Dear Sir:

Negotiatione which we have been conaucting with Mr.
Ira Bs Joralemon and associates on the group of
elaime in the Sanc¢ Springs Minine LUistrict, lying
to the west of the LAN TUCKWR mine, appesr to be
coming to a head.

The proposal made to Mre Joralemon under most recent
date, a copy of which 1e enclosed at the request of
Mr. 4.J. Revebech, anda which was accepted by him will
anlighten you on the recent developments of the pro~-
‘posed ssle. Hnclosed also you will find a panclled
note adareesed to you by Revebebb.

We presume that Hevebech hng kept you informed *ul}y
in all these matter. However, i1f such is not the
cage, we are enclosing copies of various lnstrumente
and documente pertalning to the transaction in event
thege have not been shown you.

In connection with the above, if there is any further
information that you may aesile please d¢0 not hes-
itate to write me.

W#e feel encouraged with resuite accomplishea so far
and believe something beneflcial to all of us will
come of 1t.

Yours very truly,

J. Benjs Parker, managar

JBPmgr/p




sngust 19, 1929

¥r. Walter B. Cole
Overland Hotel
Yallon, Nevada

Dear Walts

Regarding our contract with Joralemon I talked with Cook
today and asked him whether or not Joralemon could pro-
ceed to transact business with the underlying owrers, bus-
inese that pertains to the title. Inother words, could the
underlying owners give the SUMMIT XING MING CO., a deed and
would it be complete without our signatures. It is Gook's
opinion that they could not do this. He says we sit in a
very favorable position and can reasonably expect tc get
our payment any time they decide to anticipate the under-
lying owaners payment.

He says, however, that we have been ngglégent in not having
the contracts placed in escrow as per the agreement. I ex-
plained to hin that Tbhsbédher had requested that this dbe de-
layed because of the condition of the title and he saye that
while that is probably sufflcient still we would be in a
betver Lf we could get a written expresslon from Thathhexr or
Joralemon. Inasmuch as the contract is to be assgigned to the
Summit King Mg. Co, and as Percy 1s ¥anager I was thinking
that you might ask Percy to give us such a letter.

I have heard nothing new and no word from White.

I have in prospect a deposit of some 15,000,000 tons est.
samples of which run from $3.50 to §4.50. The owner would
like to have us vislit the property with the thought of
handling 1t for him. I believe it would be worthwhile for
us to do this some time about the last of next or the begine-
ning of the following week. If you will let me know what
two days will be conveinent, I will g0 over with you. I
ghould notify him about four or five days in advance.

Sincerely yours,

JBE/p




July 12, 1939

'}

B “’:»,

Mr. Wajter B. Cole
Overland Hotel

- Fullon, Bevaaa

Dear Walter:

Thanks for the commission and I told Rudy & Hank
about thelrs. \ .

Hank and I have discussed the matter of creating a

pot for handling Ban Tucker and allled expenses.
#hen you come we will discuss it with you. .

Received a lé#kter from Mudd ana he wante to knoiw”}
what our findings weres. I have written him regerd-
ing this. Todape, I have recelived no samplese ' om

“him.

Engberg and Newman have been out of town. Mort 3
Reevesbech has been in town and I have been trying -
to gat them together, 8o far without any success.

Mort is in "line" agaln and says he is sorry he

didn't let them visit the property but as he didn't

?nowdwho they were he thought his actions were just-
Tiede. . 4 :

No word trom»Martin yete |

Rudy waes telling me about the new ore on the Dan

‘Tucker and it certainly sounds good.

I ran two samples for Mort R. and they carried about

s44 gold and 1140 oze silver. He pays they are the
result of dressing up some new faces there. I &also
talked with Fred Lu;ena and he tells me that he took
260 samples on Mort's ground, got an average of

\
vl

$5.80 on the old price, and samples were taken from

the outcrop of the 600ft. shart.
With kindest regards,

Sincerely,

JBPmgr/p N , k,g‘




Fallon, KNev.
Aug l1lst, 1939,
Mr. J. Benj Parker, € ’
233 E. Plaza St.,
Reno, Hev.

Dear Bens-

Joralemon was here and called me down to the office
for a conference, His story is this, They want to get the
title straightened up and that the owners are not Wi%ling to
stand any of the cost of litigation, Jomalemon made them an
offer to make all the payments now on the basis of a 15 or
18 % discount., He says that he H&Y settled with Getchell on
this basis, and that the owners are giving this matter their
favorable consideration, He would like to know if we would
consider such a proposition., He says that if this can be
done they will straighten up the title and stert mill
building at once., He also says that since the values are
decreasing with depth, they feel that it will only make a
small mine.

, I told them that I would talk it over with you,
and that I would come in tomorrow to meet Joralemon at about
five oclock. I am writing this letter to advise you in the
event I do not come in,

As T look at it this discount would amount to $760,00
on date of Oet 20th 1939, This amount would pay our income tax
and leave a balance in our favor, After due consideration I
do not feel that I can afford to teke this discount, and
if I do not come in you can tell Joralemon that, I fxave a hunch
that this will also be your decision.

We talked about the west end ground, and this
sharpshooter Offer, who sneaked into the mine with Dick Kemp.
They are in the air sbout it, I told them 1f they wanted the
claims they should make us a counter offer, and that I would
do what I could to help them make a deal. ‘i‘hey fell for it
and warmed up to the subject. Frankly the ore shoot on the
west is not extra promising, and it is swinging to the N, W,
which would make it apex on the Tacoma claim, if it does extend
to the west. There is a 4 foot ¥ein in the shaft at 365 feetl,
but it does mnot ecarry mill values, On the Fast the vein is
from 12 to 15 feet in width and$20,00 value.

I would favor trying to meke a deal with them on
these cladms if we can get together on a satisfactory basis.

T will be in if something does not come up to
change my plans, -

Sincerely yours, .

-, 7 ., .
B BN A
il |




Par, V.

CHANGES IN CONTRACT
lessors agree to have lease assigned to Ira B.
Jorealemon: Other assignment to be only by their

consent,

Par, VIII. No stoping until first payment, save &s provided in

Par. IX,,

Par. XI.

»
———raa———

Par. XII,

Par, XVI.

sub-lease to leassors in Par. XVIII below.

No ore to be shipped until after first peyment, save
for ore shipped under sub-leease as provided below in
Par. XVIII,

If lessors claim that there has been any violation of
any of the terms of this lease, they shall give writ-
ten notice of such violétion, stating in particuler
whet the violation has been. And lessees shall be
given thirty days from the date of this notice with-
in which to meke good this violation. Failing such
correction, the lease shall,at the option of seig
lessors,expire.

The lessors hereby sgree to meke end maintain all
levels at least 100 feet apart on the incline of the
vein, at least until the first payment has been made
to the lessors.

Include escrow provision:

Adad

Par. XVIII.This is an option to purchase and not a contract to

purchase and lessees may abendon the lease and option
at any time without liability, save for labor amnd

materials already contracted for by them.




et

pege 2

Par. XVI1I.As an added consideration, lessors are heréby given

by lessees a sub-lease on that portion of the Dan

Tucker claim within 200 feet of the surface measured

down the incline of any vein or veins that outcrop

in this claim, said sub-lease to be on the following

terms:

A.

B.

D.

The sublease shall expire six months from the

date of this contract.

During the six months period lessors may mine and
ship or mill any ore within the aree éovered by
the lesse.

Lessors sh all pay to lessees & 5% royalty on any
ore on which net returns, after the freight and
smelting charges, are $20.00 per ton or less, seid
royalty increasing by 1% for each $2.50 increase
in net returns until a meximum of 15% is reached.
No action of siad lessors, in their capacity as
sub-lessees, shall be termed & violation of the
mein lease and option.

Lessors, as sub-lessees, shall carry all industrial
and other insurance required by law and shall post
and record notices of holding lesseees not liable

for any obligations incurred by said sub-lessees.
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NOTICE

The unﬁnrsmm Walter B, Cole of Fallon, Nevada, and J. Ben)
Parker of Reno, Nevada, on Oct 20th 1938 meumd a lmme am‘.l
W&&m 0 mm“ the Ban Tuoker 'l?rmp. 'rmm
Sun Flower unpmammi lode min f.a:tma 1@@%
in the éma Springs mg District, cmmu County, Nevada,
froem the owners Fred Tailleur, Emile Teilleur, Richard B Remp,
gm& El%ag i and this said :Lme and option expires om
Under the ﬁm of this saldd lease and ion the above mentioned
owners have momd an area on the Dan Tuoker olaim six hundred
feet by six feot the center of which is the Dan Tucker
g&?hm a pcrim of six months or from Oct 20th 1938 to April
'i'ho ubmm mmoma owners are therefore responsidle for all
gmw ’ .mm. damages or Sebts of any nature
vmawmm tha t, contraoted for or incurred by them
or m person csr omscever in the conduct of any operatiom,
min! or wnmm cm thu above mentioned reserved area during
the a mentioned parz.ma of reservationj and therefore the
undersigned or their assigns are not responsible for any materials,
mpplim, :umw, damages or debts of any nature whatsoever that
may be bought, umﬁmaﬁaﬁ, or incurred by the above mentioned
any person or persons whomsoeveYy in conneetion with any
ration, mining or otherwise, on the said reserved area during
oi at reservation as aﬁw« set forth,
‘mw mami.@qa doos hereby give notioce to WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
that all their rights, title, and interest in end to the above
mentioned lease and mpm.m w purchase the above mentioned oleims
have been assigned to Ira B, Jorslemon, and that the seld under-
signed M:&m are not responsible t‘ar any materials, supplies,
labor, damages m' debts of any nature whatsoever that may be
«mtmm for or inourred against the above mentioned property
the sald J:m 33. Joralemon Ms pssigns Or any person Or persons
whmmwr during the ximmxm life of the above
mentioned lease and oyption,

Posted on Property
lo38
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SALESAGREEMEND

PHIS AGREEMENT, made sand entered into thie day of
November, A.D. 1938 ﬁy and between L. L. Leonard of Reno
Nevada, hcr¢~ana~arﬁqr. known as the First Party, and walter
B. Cole of Fallon, Nevada, J. Benj. Parker of Reno, Nevada,
here-and-after known as the Second Party.

WEEREAS, the First Parb{ owns, Or has power of attorney, to
eell ® Gertain mining claims located in the SAND SPRINGS
MINING DISTRICT, CHURCHILL, COUNTY, NEVADA, and further
descrined ae rcilown:

And WHEREAS, the First Party wishes to sell the above des-
oribed group of mining claims, and B

WHEREAS, the Second Party wishes to act as SOLE SELLING
AGENT for the First Party, it is therefore agreed as followss

JIRST. That the selling price of these olaims shall be not
lesp than fifteen thousand dollars (§15,000,000. |

SECOND, that the Second Party is to receive & ten per-
cent oommission (10%) for mdcing & sale on this group of
mining claims when the selling price 18 fifteen thousand
dollars (§15,000.00)

THIRD, in the event ths claims are so0ld for any amount
above fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) such an
amount is to be divided as follows: ”

Fifty percent &50%‘ to the Pirst Party and
fifty percent (650%) to the Second Party.

FOURTH, this agreement shall de dinding on the parties,
their heirs or their aseigns for & period of ene year.

WITHESSS
SIGNED

Party of FLrst rars

Party of Second Part

Yarty of Becond Fart



Ootober 7, 1938

Mr. Walter Cole
Overland Hotel
Fallon, Nevada

Dear Friend Wélharz

Your letter quoting Jorelemen received.
My impreesion is that we are in a very favorabdble
.poaitlang o '

_ I never gave Dobson any impression that
-~ $65,000 would swing the deal. I did tell him,
 however, that I thought that in order to get a
one year's extenslon of time that you may have
ranted the Tallli¥mrbdoys an increase from 30 to~
36,000 and I made 1t very clear to Mr. Dobson
that I wae not sure that you had done that. There-.
fore, this $36,000 that Jorelemen mentlions ig
’babi&tor;you and me. _ : K

: SincerJerolemen did not mention the &on-
tract for einking the shaft, 1t ip my beliaf that
he will concedé thls, and that the probable deasl
will be 36 to $40,000 for the property with a cone
tract for elnking the shaft and a ride for ten
percent instead of the 20% that we asksd.

If I go to Bly Sunday I will be in Pallon

“about 9:30 a.m. or ten,
Sincerely yours,

‘ | ©J. Benj. Parker, Mgr.
. NEVADA MIHEBAL LABORATORIRS

JBEogr/p



ELI CANN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
FALLON, NEVADA

Nov. I7 1938.

Mr. J. BenJ.Parker,

233 T Plaza St.,

Reno,Nevada.

Dear Mr. %gpkér:‘ Your recorqsnwillrshow that o Oetfv22‘1938 you iasued

an assay certificate to Tailleur & Kemp for a Dan ‘ucker Shipment'Custom

Lot #C-I5 Sept. 27 1938. Gold 20 Silver B.o.

The return from the Fairview Mill &id not give returns 1in

accordance with this certificate.

The last time you were in my office, I understood you to say

this mill return would de sattled in sccordance with your assay.So far

1 have heard

nothing from this matter. 1f you have heard anything regard

ing this settlement,please let me hear from you.

Yery truly yours,

®1i Cann. é,@i '




“Fov. 18, 1938

Mr. Bli Cann, Attorney-at-Law
Fallon, Wevada S

Dear Mr. Canng : -
S RE/ORE SHIPMENT B

LIt ;9 a fact that I issued an assa{ certificate
to Tailluer & Kemp, custom lot,” C~18,

~ Please be advised that I have no connection what-
.~ ever with the Fairview mill, and the sample that

I aseayed was given me b{ Mr. Tailluer. You will
readily understand that I could not assure you-
that they would esettle on my asesays My advice :
would be that you take the matter up directly with
the Pajrview mill; showing them the certificate of
 @aseay that I made, and if you present your casee

strong enough they may meke a remettlement in ag~-
cordanée with my certificate. However, I do not
know -thie to be a fact. ,

It‘ydu;wieh me to taka this matter up with Mr.
Siaal or Mr. Davy here in town for you, or 1f there
48 any other way I may be of sesistance, please feel
free to call on mp. L L
‘ - Sincerely yours,

. 'vﬂdifﬁ'itﬂ‘o'to..u-V.‘!obd‘o

. . , I Js '.BQ!H: Parker, Mgr.

JBPmgr/p.
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" Dear Friend Talters

Dec. 21, 1958

Mr. Walter Cole
Overland Hotel
Fallon, Nevada

RE/HARDBOILEL HAT

Mr. Herz tells me he thinke 1t's in his brothsr's
car and that he will get it as soon as the brother

came to town. I will keep right after him untll
I get it for yous

Regardiing Nenzel's desired commiseion, I to0ld Rudle

I would do nothing until we could all get together

on a favorable basie. I mentionad the possiblity

of o lease on Beeghley's ground and why he was (Rudie)
twging to get it and he says¢ "That Joralemon would

not grant any leases.™ 80 you can make your own
decuction.

About getting Rudie & Hank buuyngn@ bringing in eome
outsids purties, Rudie sayss "that he will do this .
Just a8 soon as we furnish him with maps, report, TtcV

I trust that everything\ls going along o.k. and

that Lobson has seen the West End by this time.

- Phe Herz deal ig still in the alr, however, Mr. Herz

went out and took some samples 'of what he saye is

the large veing One sample supposed to come from
the bottom of the shaft shows conslderable sulphldes,

asgayed about $7.00 gold & eilver and seemed to ba

a lime bed. This assay was suppoeed to cross fifty

fset. Agsay of the vein showe about #12.00. Will

keap you posted on how this turnse out. L

With the season's moest SIncere Good Wishes,
Tours, tr@ly.
aq-tdbvaauotiéon¢u§yé&§n

| | | J. Benjs Parker, Mgr
ipd/p - S ST ‘(f s MEE

o
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\ : , ‘ - P, O. BOX 1980

UNITED STATES SMELTING REFINING AND MINING COMPANY
NEWHOUSE BUILDING

SALT LAKE CiTY. UTAH

December 19, 1938

Mr. Walter B, Cole
Fallon, Nevada

Dear Mr. Cole:
We have your letter of the 16th addressed to Mr.
Woolley, who happens to be out of town, . |
We note that you have taken over two properties
on the Dan Tucker vein system. DBy the way, just who is
the Bralorne Mine Company? Are they actively developing
the property? It seems to me I saw something in one of_
the papers with respect to this operation. |
Kindly give me all the information you can with
regspect to this company and the development done on what
is known as the Dan Tucker veln system, with an idea as
to the values ﬁhat have been obtained in development, the
width of the veins, the amounﬁ of development, etc.,, which
~will give us a plcture of the situation.
We can .then transmit it to our Exploration

Department for consideration.

?E;y truly yours,

W. H. Bardley
5 _ Marager Midvale Plant

WHE;ec

" ec: Mr. Hunt




Feb. 16, 1939

Mr. ¥alter B. Cole
Overland Hotel
Fallon, Nevaca

|

Dear PFriend ¥alters

Mr. Whiteon cslled on me today and left an outline
of the proposition he wants and ssid he would call
on you within & few days.

I am mailing the two Dan Tuckér prints as you askad
and also & hand sketch made by Mr. Nash of his claims
which are located near Gerlach.

Mr. Nagh saye that he is very well acqualinted with
the mine confitions at Gerlach and haes had the Mt.
View claime under option at one ttme. While he
contpdiled the Blaime the Bradley interests sampled
them and over a width of some forty fTeoet they aver=-

- ‘abged better than $10.00 in gold. These samples were

all taken on the outorop, later, Mr. Durkin leased

the Mt. View {1, 2,3, &4, to Mr. Donner and Mr. Swenk.

These leusers have shipped coneiderable ors to Salt
Lake smelters which avergged about $20.00 ., The other
day the Burm-Ball Compeny made a contract with less-
erg for these four claims at a price of $160,000 and

I believe $25,000 wes pald in cash.

Mr. Nash controls the Doubtful #2, 3, 4, & 6 also the
Nancy Fat and the N.¥. #2 . He believes that this
veln or deposit extends into the Nangy Pat deposit
as shown by the map and while there hasn't been very
much work done on the Nancy Pat he says the vein is
from 40 to 100 ft. wide, hangingwall lime, then schiet,
then a quartz vein and the footwall side, ryholite.
Hip deal 1s very favoravle, He asksél $15,000 for the
group on a bond and lease ana will pay ue a 20% come
. miselon. Mr. Nash also states that the country to

the north ls open for location and that this Geposit




Mr. Walter B. Cole N S ’ - page

can be traced for two miles to the north.

I have talked with & number of people who have viafted
these claims and they all agree that this 1a a big
deposit of about @8.00 to $10.00 rock.,

Mr., Dobeon may know of the property as I undercstand
that Mr. Carlisle made a report on it at one time.

It ia balief that we should inveetipate this thing
at the first opportunity.

Sincerely yours,

J« Benje. Parkér. Mgre.

JBPmgr/p




J. BENJ. PARKER MILTON B. PARKER

NEVADA MINERAL LABORATORIES

J. BENJ. PARKER & SON
COMPLETE ORE ANALYSIS

METALLURGISTS : ASSAYERS : ENGINEERS
LABORATORIES:
FLOTATION
CYANIDATION
CONCENTRATION
AMALGAMATION

233 EAST PLAZA STREET m PHONE RENO 21001

RENO, NEVADA
May 24, 1939.

Mr. M. P. Revsbach,
¢/o Overland Hotel,
Fallon, Nevada.

Dear Mort ¢-=

After due deliberation with Mr. Joralempn's attorney
in Reno the past few days, we have made him a proposition
on the 16 claims lying west of the Dan Tucker. If he will
accept our proposition you and your associates will re-
ceive $24,300.00 as follows:

$1,000.00 cash when finial papers are signed.
400.00 per months for eight months.
6,700.00 March lst. 1940
6,700.00 September 1lst, 1940
6,700,00 March lst, 1941.

This covers 100% interest in and to the following
Mining Claims owned by you and your assoclatess-

High Diddle Diddle

N. R. A, or Blue Eagle
Double Ender #1 and #2
Twighlight #1, #2, #3 and #4.

Mr. Joralemon is on his way up North and wantie us
to wire him at Vancouver, so if the above terms meet with
your approval, please sign copy of the enclosed letter
and return same to us immediately, so that there will be
no unnecessary delay. Regards, In haste

Accepted. ; %
Y et

K/Ke




IRA B. JORALEMON
315 MONTGOMERY STREET
SAN FRANCISCO

May 22,1939

Mr, J. Benj. Parker
Nevada Mineral Laborstories
Reno,Nevada

Dear Mr., Parker,

Answering your letter of May 19th the gquestion as to who
hasin power to deal on the claims west of the Dan Tucker is so involved
that I do not know just how to proceed with it. The fact that we have only
a few inches of ore in the west drift makes it out of the question for us to
take an option on any of these properties at a high price, and may make 1t
impossible for us to take the ground at all. The simplest way would be
for you to make a new agreement with Revsbech and also with White under which
you would recognize our present option from Revsbech, obtaining a commission
from him if your agreement with him entitles you to this and then making us a
definite proposition on the other claims to the west.

Mr. Dobson is going to look over the claims with your map.
Ef he finds any serious discrepancies he will let you know. Unless the
corners and location notices make the position of the c¢laims as shown absol-
utely clear I would not feel justified in signing the map before it is
recorded, as this would make us parties to a question on which we would not
be certain,

When I last telked with you I gained the impression {that
you would want to ask a high purchase price for the claims to the west.
We would not consider & price out of line with our present Re¥sbech option,
and if you have others who would be interested at a higher priece you can
of course be free to deal with them as far es we are concerned.

Yours very truly,
IBJ:AQ'C \—51)\49\1223é?ztfﬂ—wuuizaaua,\;r»~\
ce: PGD
T&W
Vancouver office #¢V\
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<. -ArAa B. JORALEMON
818 MONTGOMERY STREET
SaN FranoIsco

May 13,1939

Mr. J. Benj,Parker
Nevada Mlneral Laboratory
Reno,Nevada

Dear Mr. Parker,

I have recelived your letter of May 1llth with various
papers regarding claims west of the Dan Tucker.

There are so many uncertain legal points brought up
by these papers that I cannot give any answer for the present. As soon
as I can get further data I shall be glad to let you know.

Yours very truly,

IBT:AQ'C éiA~9~/413§}17*12~QLL~Aa—SN~\‘M
ce: Vancouver office & GT
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‘May 18, 1939

Mre Ira B, Joralemon
316 Montgomery street
San Francisco, California

Lear Mr. Joralemon:

As you know we made & prelininary survey map on the
claims lying west of the DAN TUCKWR and due to the
fact that thera were a number of very important '
monuments missing and a number that are appmmently
out of there proper relationship one with another;:
algo that these monumente that are in place show that
there 18 a poesibility of & number of fraciionsal
claime. As you may have noted, these irregularities

make a very contfuelng matter which I have endeavored

to clarify. | o |
fnclosed herewith you will find a copy of’?@mﬁmnﬂh&gh

I have prepared und whick includes everything of ine-
terest. Ag you will note, I have haa this map approved
by Morton Revsbech, C. G. #hite, RBd Owens, per M. J,
Revebech, Hank Loufek, Walter Cole, and myself. If
this map .meets with your approval I will have 1t ree

corded, whick recoraing should be sufficient to clear

up any uncartainties as to title or location, at leagt
untll 1t ie opportune to make a complete amended
location survey. :

You will note that Mr. Revebech has signed this map
for B4 Orens-which coveres the matter of the NRA
fraction. It now appears that Mr. Ovens hap also
given Morton Revebech complete power of attorney.

This automatically places the antire group under our
control. : '

Inasmuch as the boys have now picked up the ore in the
waest drift, and as we have hsld this propsrty open
for you for quite & while at considerable eipense,




"(ﬁr.’IfﬁéB{“JoiaLimon, May 19/29)° 7 * ;i pmns

also, since an agreement has bsen reached regarding : '
the property lines and title, I feel that some definite o
action should be taken by you between now and the lst : i
of June at which time if no agreement hae been reached,
I shall feel free to consider other applications for
thess claims. ‘ .

s

Very sincerely yours,

J. Benj. Parker, Mgr.

JBPmgr/p




"August 16, 1939

Mr« Cs Ge White
First National Bank
Bellingham, Washington

Dear Mr. Whites

Your letter of August 10, 1939 has been received and we have
carefully noted the contentse.

We are sorry that Mr, Mort Revsbech has not kept you fully in-
formed regarding the Sand Springs property as there have been

a number of interesting developments since my letter of May
26, 1939. :

The Summit King Minihg Company has been steadily developing the
Dan Tucker and now have the ghaft down some 400 feet. Mr. Ira

- Be Joralemon called on me a few days ago and informed me that

development in the shart ha# been discouraging because the ore
values were decreasing with aepth. However, my personal opinion
leads me to believe that development of the property as a whole
has been very encouraging. :

Our efrorts with the Bralorne geople have been continous and

at thie time we have a proposal with them. We have, however,
been handicapped to some extent with all our negotiations owing
to Mr. Revebech's attitude in not giving us proper cooperation
a8 for example hie making a contract with Mr. Joralemon covering
his (Revebech's) portion of the property at Sand Springs. This
contract wae not at all in line with what our original agree-
ment had been. Mr. Joralemon later notified us that he had can=
celled this agreement with Revsbech. :

. In July, we brought lnterested parties to visit the ground and

Mr. Revsbech informed them thet the ground had been leased and
was not for sale. After thig disagreement we talked with Mr.
Revsbech and thought he was willing to work with us. '

We have Juet recelved a letter from Mr. Revsbech informing us

that he is making a contract with a Mr. Offer. You can readily
understand that if Mr. Revebech holds to this position there is
going to be considerable trouble. ' 3




To Ou Go Wnite, Aug. 16/29)  page 2

I would like to take this occasion to make our position in
regarde to your property very clear. At the time we interested
the Bralorne Company in this district we held & lease and option
on thely present holdings. We talked with Mr, Revabech about
the general gituation in camp and he wag in agreemsnt with us
that 1f we could induce them to come into the district and deve
elop the Dan Tucker property all the ad joining property would
increase in value. We then made a contract with Mr. Revsbech,
after agreeing to take a sudbstantially lower price for the Dan
Tucker property and the agirit.of this contract was that he
would work with ug in gelling the entire groupy 1f and when the
ad joining Dan Tucker property proved ilts merit. FNaturally, I
would very much like to follow the spirit of the original unlder=
standing in order that we may all get the best poeeidble price
for our holdinge. _ '

0f course, I do not recognize any contracte that Mr. Revebech
has made since he made the asglgnment to uss Nevertheless,
this 48 2 situation in which we are all interested and which
I pelieve can be readlly clarified by working together.

#e have made an arrangement similar to.youre on the group of
claims lying to the east 0f the Dan Tucker and have @0ld them

to the Bralorne people. Aside from our dealing with the Bralorne
people we have equally substantial parties who would be interest~
ed in the Sand Sprlngs propertys '

We would like very mueh to have an expression from you covering
your thought in the matter and would lite algo to know whether
or not you ¢ared to work with my aspociates and myselfs I perw
sonally feel that it may be very wuch to your advantage if you
could find time to run down here for a short while. You could
then gat & personal view of the situation and I believe iron
out many of the difriculties now confronting us.

Youre very sincerely,

Je Banj.v?arkar, Mers

JBPmgr/p




May 11, 1939

Mr, Ira #e Joralemon
316 Montgomery street _
San Francisco, Californila

My dear Mr, Joralemont

After extensive study of the records at Fallon (Churchill
County meat) we have assembled data relative to the status
of the claims on the west end of the Dan Tucker, and, in
anticipation of your vieit on Friday had Mr. M. P Re¥shach
in Reno for two days. :

In addition to the enclosed data Mr. Revebech also advises

me that Mr, Carpenter msde a bill of sale to him for the in-
terest that he .controlled, amd that he, Revebech, in turn
gent the bill to Mre Co Go WThite. Mr. Js W. Schnitzins, now
dieceased, mode a bill of sale to Revebech on his ground which
hae been recorded. 5 :

Mr. Edward Owen appears as owner of the NRA or Blue Bagle
claim and he in turn made a bill of sale to Mr. Ce G« White,
for this property. '

It appears to me, therefora, that Mr. White and Mr. Revebach
elthexr own or control all clatme in thie group wi th the ex=-
ception of the eight controlled by Loufek, Cole, and myself,
We do not fee that we should write Mre. White unﬁil\unch a
time as you have given us the figure Mr. White offered these
claimg to you for. :

Thorough examination of these records convinces ue that

Mr. White hese given Mr. Revsbech full power to deal for thie
group @nd that Mr. Revebech in turn, has made a legal eales
agreemsant with us covering the same group of claime. v

After careful investigation we do not find any'racard whaerein
White's power of attorney to Revsbech hae ever been revoked,
de pointed out this fact to Mr. Revsbach and he agrees to

wgr? with us in such a manner as I believe to fully clear the

For obvious reasons you should come to some conclueion in
thie matter in the earliest poseible time. :
, - "~ Sincersly yours,

Je Beny, rarker’

R 2% - TRy




‘issued a deed to th@ Summit King, the Dén Tucker, the Sun~ ﬁ fjﬁ

" the records of the as&essméntv
by u.b be@nara. ‘ : '

 ﬁ0hur¢h1ll Goumty, Keva&agw /

SYNOPSIS OF TITLE

ON |

DAN TUCKER GROUP OF CLAIMS AS SHOW BY ABSTRACT
OF TITLE MALE BY GEORGE W. FORBES, LIGENSED AB-
STKACTCR OF FALLON, NEVALA, DTECHEMBER,1939.

The Dan Tucker group of claims consists of the Summit
King Placer Claim, the Dan Tucker Lode Claim, the Sun-
Flower locde clalm, and the Tacoma Lode Claim.

The D&n Tucker lode claim was located on Dec. 15 1909
by LeLiLeonard. This same claim was located (ra-locate&)
on March 2, 1915 by LL.Leonard, CW'W&*E&nney, and C. M.
Hoover, the Pan Tucker #1 lode claim.

The Summit King Lode claim was locate& December 11, 1910
by A, H., Corbell, an allen. On May 29, 1921 this same claim

wag located as an amenée& location for a placer claim by
LeLeLeonard. ‘

ot

The Sunflower Loﬁe Claim was located on December l? 1910 ;
by Lol Leonard.

The Tacoma Lode Claim*Was~leated on Dacember 5,‘19103
by LeLe Leonard. : v

Oon February 9 1925 .C. M. Hoover and 0. W. Kinney
flower, and the Tacmma lode claims bo B H. Getchell
Qn July ll 1950 LoLeLeonard. issuad a &em

Den Tucker, the Summit King, Tacoma, and San
Gldlmﬁ to the Unih@& Gel&fiel&&,;w«

Prior to 1925 the Summit Kin
Tucxex, Sun Flower, and Tagc
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county, on July 17, 1938, mwmx to Fred Tailleur, E. E.
e Taill?ur. Richard Kemp, and Bli Cann on claime (labor-
i liens). |

: An amended location clalming lode rights on the
; Sumnit King Placer Claim was made by Fred Tailleur, E.E.
Tallleur, Richard Kemp, and Eli{ Cann in Lecember 1938.

‘ In so far as the possessor's title to the Dan Tucker -
#1 was not maintained according to the law regarding pos-- |
sessory right to mining claims, there is & question whether |
the deed to the Dan Tucker group by C,» W. Kinney and C. M. |
Hoover to N.H. Getchell has any legal standing. There is ‘
also & question as to the lezal status of the possessory f
title to the Dan Tucker lode claimmmbecause of the con- |
fiict on record between the Dan Tucker lode claim and
the Dan Tucker #1 lode clé&im. Further, C. M. Hoover and
C. Wo Kinney had no authority to issue a title to the
Dan Tucker, the Tacoma, Sun Flower, and the Summit King .
lode claims as there is nothing on record to show that
they ever had any interest in the above szld claims.

e ok ok 3 ok ok 3o Sk ok o e o ok ok ok ok Aok
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PHIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 1lith day
of September, 1939, by and between WALTER B. COLB ¢of Fallen,
Nevada, and J. BENJAMIN PABKER of Reno, Nevads, perties of
the first part, and ﬁﬁMMIT;ﬁIHG MINES LIMITED, e corporation
under the laws of Britiah~ﬁmlmmbin, party‘of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

;whah;hh¢ pérti®u mr<tha £irat“part~ for and in consid-
aratiﬁm‘af tha'sﬁm'@t ?an‘ﬁuliar& @1@.@@), and @thar valuam
ble a@nsi&@ratimna, to them 1n h&n@ paia by tho party of the
second part, hne waeaiph wharaaf is hereby amknawladguﬁ, do
hereby granﬁ, m»ll, m@nvuy, aswign, remlse, release and rarm
ever Quit elain unto the p&vty of the second p&rt, 1ts
successors and assigns, all end every right, title and
1#%6raah whioch they, or elther of them, have, claim oy
assert of, in or u@ the

Dan Tucker (sometimes knownand celled

Dan Tucker No. 1), Tacoms, May Day,

Summit King, Sun Flower and Tramp
lode mining claims, end all smendments or amended locations
th&rm&f.,all éituata in the Send Springs Mining Distries,

Ghurahill Gumn%y, ﬁavadn. ~For further ﬁaaariptiem, rafaru

,‘anem 1a mada tm ﬁha mmaa%iam a»rtifiaatu an&/er amaaﬁad

,1maat1®n eertiriaataa wt rwaarﬂ 1m tha mrfimﬁ @f bhm ﬁaumty

ﬁa@@raor mf ﬂhur@hill qumﬁy, mavm&a.. 1t 1 hh& imhm&t of
all their right, ‘title and interest
the parti@s of tha first part hereto to aemv&y/thu mining
land, lode ama/ar plammw, mmvaraa by sald 1mwut1@ms and
wmiah awe kmawn to bha pnrkiaa haraha un&ar wnatavar name
claimed or ﬂ@a&gna&a&, or under whatav«r righh the snmw ar&

held or ogwned or qlaimn@.




The parties of the first part do hereby convey, aaslgn
and set over unto the pmrty‘@f the second part all end avary
right, claim snd interest whioh hhay, or either of them, have
under and by . virtue of a amrtain lease mmda tha 20th aayraf
October, 1938, by and baﬁwaau Fred Taillaur, ﬂmil@ B. wailleur,
Richard &emp and ﬁli Qann as 1aaswrs, mna Walter B. Lala of
Fallon, ﬁ@va@a end J. anjmmin ?arkar of Reno, Nevads, lessses,
end of all amendments or a&raamamts smemﬁntary or supplamantal
to sald agwaemant dated October ﬁ@, 1958 nereinbefore aasariba&
and referred to.

Said partiaa of the firat part ao hersby aaknewlaﬂga
that they, and each of them, and all partiaa hmlding by, under
or through a&%h&r of tnmm, neve baen peid in full all sums and
cmmsiﬁavatinns which thay, or aither of tham, are ntitlaa to
rawaiva umﬂar and by virtue af a certain aar@amemt of lease and
option dated the 4th day af November, 1938 by and batwaan Walter
B, Cole of Fallam, ﬁavmﬁa and Je Eanjamin Farmer af Ran@, Navada,
parties of the first part,‘nmﬁ'xra Bn‘JQralwmmn af &am ﬂramaiaan,
Galifmrnsa, party of thm aacamﬁ part, snd agreemsnts mmanﬁatorw

and aupplammntal thereto, all of which sppesy mf ra@nrﬂ in |
wiaaallanaaum R&e&r@a, page %1, et B8G., Haaor&a af 0hurmhill

CQumty, Nevada, sald agwaammat of lease. and a@tian gnd the
&grammamh amandahmry and aupplamﬁntal hharaha hmving haraﬁo-
fore been assignaa nndAwet avar by said Irs B. vanlammn to
the party mr the ‘second part hwratw. |

‘Together with alx the dips, ‘spurs and anglss and also
all the me%nla, galﬁ am& uilv&r bunring quarnz, r@mk and
earth thmraiﬂ; and all’ tma rignta, priv&&a@aa an& framehimaa
thereto incident, mpp@ndumt &nﬁ apyurtammnh, or therewith

usually had and enjoyed; and also all and’ ain&akar the




-
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tenements, hereditamenta and appurtenances thereto belonging
or in eny wise appartaining, and the rents, lssues and profits
thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the sald premises,
together with the esppurtenances and privileges thereto incl-
dent, unto the sald party of the second part, 1lts successors
and assigns, forever, free and clear of encumbrance plsced
thereon by the partles of the first part,
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sald parties of the {irst part have

hereunto set thair hands the day and year first hereinabove

% g Cece

written,




STATE OF NEVADA, ;
881
COUNTY m" CHURCHILL. ) ‘

L

On this SR day of September, 1939, personslly.
appeared before me, & notary puoblio in and for the e@unty
snd state aforesaid, WALTER B. COLE, known to me to be
the person desoribed in and who executed the foregoing.
instrument, who acknowledged to me that he exesocuted the
same freely and voluntarily and f&r'the uses un& punpaaaa
therein men%iona&.

I WITﬁE 8 WHERZOF, I have hereunto set ny hend and
affixed my Notarlal Seal’ ‘the dey and year in this aarﬁ&fiﬁ
cate first sbove written.

ﬁmtarw Publie

STATE OF NEVADA, )
COUNTY OF WASHOE. )

4~

On this /67 _ day of saphambor, 1939, personally

. appesred bvefors me, & nobtary publie in and for the oounty
and state aforesaid, J. BENJAMIN PARKBR. known %o me to
be the person describved in snd who executed the foregoing
instrument, who achmwowledged %o me that he exedubed the -
seme freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes
therein m&mtimmnﬁ.

/ Iﬂ WITNESS WH@REGF, I have narwunt@ sot my hand and
affixed my Notarisl Seal the day aend yaar in this warﬁ&rim
cate first above wr&ttaa. oo

ﬁ“%ary Fablle




Lear Friend

April 6, 1939

Walter B. Cole
Overland Hotel
Fallon, Nevada

Walter:

Enclosed yougwill find the copy of the contract you mantionsd,““
I bope you've had better luck this time.

The agsays we took~are as followss;

Bottom of cut, 18 in. wide check the gample
you took....... Gold .20 Silver 374

No. 2 sample, hanging wall above Noe 1.

Gold +08 4.0 silver.

No. &, taken from the quartz stresk 1n§&ha
stope about 6 in. wide, Go0ld «40 Silver 36.0

No. 4, 2 ft. in the footWall of No. 1,

Gold .88 Silver 22.8

These assays taken in conjunction with: the two you took

would indicate that we have sbout three and a half foet thad
will average about $26400 and 1t 18 quite probable that we
have five fset in adaltion that whlllyun about $10.00 .

With kind regards,

Youfe,




Mr. Ce ‘Qa White

Dear Mr. White:

Your letter of August 10/39 hag been received and we have care-
fully note the contents.

Ye are sorry that Mr. Mort Revebech has not kepp you tullfmnin-
formed regarding the Sand Springe property as there have been
i number of interesting decvelopments since my letter of May 26,
939 )

The Summit Xing Minlng Company has been steadily developling the
Dan Tucker and now have the shaft down some 400 feet. Mr. Ira
B. Joralemon called on me a few days ago and informed me that

development in the shaft hag been discouraging because the ore

values were decreasing with depthe However, my personal opinion

leads me to believe that 6A4 development of the property as a
whole has been very encouraginge.

Our efforte with the Bralorne people have been continous and at
this time we have a proposal with thems We have, however, been
handicapped to some extent with all our negotiatlions owing to
the attitude of Mr. Revsbech in not giving us the proper cooper=-
ation as for example his making a contract with Mr. Joralemon
covering his (Rebvsbech's) portion of the property at Sand -
Springs and this con:.ract was not at all in line with what our
original agreement had been. Mr. Joralemon later notified us
~that he had canceled this agreement with Revabech. :

In July, we brought interested'parties to vislt the
ground and Mr. Revsbech iaformed them that the ground had xmk
been leased and was not for sale. After this dixsagreement
we .talked with Mr. Revsbech and thought that he wes willing to
work with us. . i

We have juét raceived a letter from Mr. Révsbech

informing us that he is mekinmg a contract with a Mr. Offer. You

can readily understand that if Mr, Revsbech holds to this pos-
ition there is going to be considerable trouble.

A Aside from our dealing nith th- Bralorne people we
have equally substuntial parties who would be interes in the
Sand Springs o operty.

I would li-e to take this occasion to make our position in
regards to your property very clear. At the time we interested.
the Bralorne Company ink thig district we held a lease and
option on thelr present holdingss. We t:lked xkmwk with Mr.
Revsbech about the general situation in camp and hs was In
agreement'wibhﬁﬁa’that i1f we could induce them to come into

the district and develop the Dan Tucker propsrty &ll the ad-
joining property would increase in value. We then made a




l"

"econtract with Mr. Revabech, after agreeing to take a sudb-

stantially lower price for the Dan Tucker property and the (
spirit of this contract was that he would work with us in \
seliing the entire groupy if and when the adjoining Dan 4
Tucker property proved its merit. Naturally, I would very

much like to follow the spirit of the original understamding

in order that we may all get the best possible price for our
hoildingss

0f course, I do not rscognize any contracts that Mr. Revsbech
hag made since me made the assignment to us. Nevertheless, this
is a siiuation in which we are all interested and which I be-
lieve can be readily clarified by working together.

We would like very much to have an expression from you coverirng
your thought in the matter and would like also to know whether
or not you cared to work with my associates and myself., I

personally feel that itxwmm may be very much to your advantage

1f you could find time to run down here for & short while. You
could then get a personal view of the situatlion and I belleve
iron out many of the difticultles now ¢éonfronting use \

Yourse very truly,




